### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM865379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2023

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChampionX USA Inc.		06/30/2023	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ChampionX LLC		
Street Address:	11177 S. Stadium Drive		
City:	Sugar Land		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77478		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2962787	ACCESS
Registration Number:	4515147	ACCUCOUNT
Registration Number:	2356885	ASP
Registration Number:	3835066	BREAXIT
Registration Number:	7202432	BRIGHTWATER
Registration Number:	7043666	CHAMPIONX
Registration Number:	4808550	CLEAN N COR
Registration Number:	1011257	COREXIT
Registration Number:	1610953	ENERSPERSE
Registration Number:	5833319	EVERIFIED
Registration Number:	1611764	GAS TREAT
Registration Number:	5067769	RENEWIQ
Registration Number:	3877066	SURFLO PLUS
Registration Number:	2690858	TIORCO
Registration Number:	5338317	ULTRAFAB
Serial Number:	97651214	AURA OGI
Serial Number:	90977018	CHAMPIONX
Serial Number:	90339021	EXELCEOR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97813438	CLEAN N COR
Serial Number:	98020905	SURFLO
Serial Number:	97931937	UNLOCKING ENERGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (737)443-8796

**Email:** vascroft@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Ascroft

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria L. Ascroft
SIGNATURE:	/vla/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=ChampionX LLC\_Certified Cert of Merger\_Certified Cert of Correction\_20230701#page1.tif source=ChampionX LLC\_Certified Cert of Merger\_Certified Cert of Correction\_20230701#page2.tif source=ChampionX LLC\_Certified Cert of Merger\_Certified Cert of Correction\_20230701#page3.tif source=ChampionX LLC\_Certified Cert of Merger\_Certified Cert of Correction\_20230701#page4.tif source=ChampionX LLC\_Certified Cert of Merger\_Certified Cert of Correction\_20230701#page5.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHAMPIONX USA INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHAMPIONX LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHAMPIONX LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2023, AT 9:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2023.

Authentication: 204753893

Date: 12-07-23

234821 8100M SR# 20234158791

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:20 AM 06/30/2023
FILED 09:20 AM 06/30/2023
SR 20232898334 - File Number 234821

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

## ChampionX USA Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

#### with and into

## ChampionX LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, (the "<u>LLC Act</u>") and Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), ChampionX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation or incorporation of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

Name State of Formation or Incorporation

ChampionX USA Inc. Delaware

ChampionX LLC Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") pursuant to which ChampionX USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, will merge with and into ChampionX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the LLC Act and Section 264(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: That ChampionX LLC shall be the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: The certificate of formation, as amended on August 20, 2019, of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: That the executed Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is 11177 S. Stadium Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of any constituent entity.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

ChampionX LLC

DocuSigned by:

Name: Julia Wright

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Date: June 30, 2023

409485176





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "CHAMPIONX LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2023, AT 6:10

O`CLOCK P.M.

234821 8100 SR# 20234158791

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAMES OF BUSINESS SECURITY OF SERVE

Authentication: 204753892

Date: 12-07-23

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

		` <b>(</b>	ChampionX LL(		z . The sub-dependence of the contradiction of t	a
	oration organized tate of Delaware.		ider and by v	rirtue of th	e General Corporation Law	of
DOE	S HEREBY CE	RTIFY:				
1.	The name of th	ne corporation i	S	Cha	mpionX LLC	
2.	That a Certific	ate of	ChampionX LLC			
	was filed by th and that said C	e Secretary of S	(Title of Cer State of Dela res correction	tificate Be ware on n as permit	ing Corrected)	<b></b> ,
3.	•	y or defect of sa e date was erroned		· .	be specific) 023 and should be July 1, 2023.	
4.					rrected to read as follows: ffective as of July 1, 2023.	
		REOF, said co	**		this Certificate of Correcti , A.D. 2023.	on
			By: Julia Wri	<u>a Wright</u> <sub>30t (Jun 30, 2023.16)</sub> Authoriz	iscon zed Officer Julia Wright	mai
			Можновической живоской	Print o	г Туре	minina
			Title:	Genera	I Counsel and Secretary	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:10 PM 06/30/2023
FILED 06:10 PM 06/30/2023
SR 20232907561 - File Number 234821

RECORDED: 01/03/2024